List of the members of the LMC up to December, 2025

Name of the School:: DAV Public School, Pasauli, PO Bhit, Power Grid Corporation Ltd. Kaimur-821109 (Bihar)

S.No.	Name	Designation	Address
1	MR. AJAY GOSWAMI	CHAIRMAN	1071, URBAN ESTATE, PHASE-1, JALANDHAR-144001
2	MR. ARVIND GHAI	VICE-CHAIRMAN	SECRETARY, DAV CMC C/O 551-R MODEL TOWN JALANDHAR, PUNJAB
3	MR. V. ANAND KUMAR	MANAGER	HEAD, DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, LALGANJ, BUXAR, BIHAR
4	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, ARA-PATNA ROAD, DHANUPAR AREA, ARA-BHOJPUR, BIHAR
5	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, RATWAR, VIA MOHANIA,, KAIMUR, BIHAR
6	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, B.S. DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, MILL ROAD, ,, ARA- BHOJPUR, BIHAR
7	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, DUMARAON BUXAR, BIHAR
8	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, SAHPUR, SAHPUR BLOCK, BHOJPUR, BIHAR
9	DGM	MEMBER	DGM POWERGRID PASAULI, KAIMUR
10	DEPUTY MANAGER	MEMBER	DEPUTY MANAGER, POWERGRID PASALUI KAIMUR
11	CBSE NOMINEE	MEMBER	ADDRESS WITH THE SCHOOL
12	CBSE NOMINEE	MEMBER	ADDRESS WITH THE SCHOOL
13	PARENTS' REP.	MEMBER	ADDRESS WITH THE SCHOOL
14	PARENTS' REP.	MEMBER	ADDRESS WITH THE SCHOOL
15	TEACHERS' REP.	MEMBER	ADDRESS WITH THE SCHOOL
16	TEACHERS' REP.	MEMBER	ADDRESS WITH THE SCHOOL
17	HEAD	EX-OFFICIO- MEMBER-SECY.	HEAD OF THE SCHOOL

1. Head of the school will operate all the school accounts (except DAV College Managing Committee account of the school) jointly with the Chairman/Vice-Chairman/Manager of the school.

C.C. To

1. Head of the School 2. Bank concerned through 3. Head of the School

4. RO/DRO/ARO Of the School 5. Section Officer (PS Dept.) 6. DAV-Centre for Acad. Exc.

7. Accounts (PS) 8. Audit Deptt. 9. Concerned File Note::- The above LMC be circulated to all concern:

Director (Public Schools) D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL Power Grid Pusauli (Naimur)

Signature